

## APPLICATION TERMS AND CONDITIONS FEAST OF THE SENSES INNISFAIL'S GOT TALENT COMPETITION SATURDAY 30 MARCH 2019

Innisfail's Got Talent is a new event within the Feast of the Senses Festival. It will be held in Canecutter Court (Edith Street between Fitzgerald Esplanade and Rankin St) on Saturday 30 March between midday and 5:00pm. Judges will be James Blundell, Briar Blundell and Becci Nethery. There will be a low stage of approx. 6 sq m under a marquee. A sound technician will be on hand to ensure you are able to achieve your best results. There is no cost to enter this competition.

You will need to complete the entry form, including any particular requirements you may have, which may or may not be allowed depending on the staging configuration. Please have the registration forms back to us by Friday 15 March.

**Important**: in completing this application form to be potentially selected for Innisfail's Got Talent you must comply with the Terms and be available on Saturday afternoon and, should you win, Saturday evening 30 March 2019.

Please do not apply unless you and, if applicable, your Act Members agree to be bound by the Terms and Conditions and are available on that date.

You and your act members affirm that you:

- 1. are:
- a. at least 18 years of age; or
- b. under 18 years of age and understand that a parent or legal guardian must also attend with you;
- 2. will complete and submit the application form in full, either online or manually by the closing date of 15 March;
- 3. will be able to meet all other conditions for eligibility as detailed elsewhere in this application form or the Terms; and

## ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS AND TERMS AND CONDITIONS (INCLUDING PRIVACY)

You must indicate your acceptance of the all the Terms and Condition of this competition on behalf of yourself and, if applicable, your Act Members (being the other member(s) named in the Contestant Application) and the agreement of your Act Members if you wish to be considered for Innisfail's Got Talent:

- 1. You will have three minutes to perform your act as described in your application.
- 2. You will provide all props necessary.
- 3. You will provide all musical instruments (other than drums)
- 4. You will provide any information necessary to assist the sound engineer to assist you, ahead of the day.
- 5. You will need to be able to set up in a very short time frame. As a result, those with complicated stage sets may not be able to enter the competition.
- 6. You will be fully responsible for your own safety and those around you during Innisfail's Got Talent.
- 7. No acts considered dangerous by the Feast of the Senses or the judges will be allowed to proceed. This includes, but not limited to: use of fire, water, animals, climbing to heights, anything that may damage the marquee or staging in place.
- 8. In the event that you participate in any stage of the production of Innisfail's Got Talent you understand and agree that you will execute all waivers, release agreements and/or a separate Participant/Contestant Release as required by the Feast of the Senses and any of the judges of this competition

I (on behalf of myself and other group members) hereby give the following representations, warranties, acknowledgements, consents and releases and agree that:

- We have read, meet and agree to be bound by these Application Terms and eligibility requirements;
- We are available for Innisfail's Got Talent and Feast Street (should I/we win our category
- The Feast of the Senses and/or the judges have no obligation to select us as participants for this competition;
- Judges decision is final and no correspondence will be entered into concerning any matters around the competition.

By submitting this application:

- We agree to all terms and conditions of this competition
- We agree that the Feast of the Senses has all right, title, and interest of any recordings of us made by their official photographers

We acknowledge that the Feast of the Senses, in conjunction with the judges, may amend or change the Rules or any terms and conditions applying to the competition (inclusive of the Terms) at its discretion from time to time.

## APPLICATION FORM INNISFAIL'S GOT TALENT FEAST OF THE SENSES 2019



First Name:	rst Name:		Las	Last Name:					
Stage / Band Name (if applicable)									
Age:				Dat	e of Birth:				
Male Female		Occupation	ion						
Contact details:									
Mobile:		Em		nail:					
Street Address:			·						
Category : Junior (attending school) School:									
Please select the talent category that best describes your act:									
Dance				Bands and musicians					
Magical / Illusionists			Comedy						
Acrobatics Other				Stunts / Martial arts					

Please describe your act or talent in 50 words or less

Please describe any special equipment you will use or need. We will contact you for further details if necessary

Please attach list of others in your group / band together with details of parent / guardian if under 18.

Under 18 only – please provide the contact details for your parent or legal guardian:

Name		
Phone No	Relationship	

I confirm that I have read, understood and agree to the Feast of the Senses Privacy Policy. I understand that by preparing and submitting this application, I am accepting the terms and conditions of the Innisfail's Got Talent competition. I also understand that any photographs taken of me by official Feast of the Senses photographers may be used by Feast of the Senses for the purposes of promotion for the festival.

Signature		
Name (printed)	Date	